

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Nos.: SC15-2150; SC 16-12

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE (FIS)

INITIAL BRIEF OF

The Florida Electric Cooperatives Association, Inc.
(Filed in Support of the Initiative Petition)

FLORIDA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES ASSOCIATION, INC.

William B. Willingham (FBN 879045)

Michelle L. Hershel (FBN 832588)

2916 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Telephone: (850) 877-6166

Facsimile: (850) 656-5485

E-Mail: fecabill@embarqmail.com

mhershel@embarqmail.com

Counsel for Proponent,

The Florida Electric Cooperatives Association, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 7

 I. THE AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH THE SINGLE
 SUBJECT REQUIREMENT OF ART. XI, SEC. 3. 7

 II. THE SOLAR AMENDMENT'S BALLOT TITLE AND
 SUMMARY CLEARLY AND ACCURATELY
 DESCRIBE THE CHIEF PURPOSE OF THE
 AMENDMENT, AND PROVIDE VOTERS WITH
 SUFFICIENT INFORMATION TO MAKE AN
 INFORMED DECISION. 8

 III. THE FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT
 ACCURATELY EXPLAINS TO VOTERS THE
 FISCAL IMPACT OF THE PROPOSAL. 10

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

CASES

Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fairness Initiative Requiring Legislative Determination that Sales Tax Exemptions and Exclusions Serve a Public Purpose, 880 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 2004)..... 7

Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fla’s Amendment to Reduce Class Size, 816 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 2002)..... 8

Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Water and Land Conservation, 123 So. 3d 47 (Fla. 2013)..... 7

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General re Florida Marriage Protection Amendment, 926 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 2006)..... 9

Fine v. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)..... 8

STATUTES

Chapter 617, Florida Statutes..... 1

Section 100.371, Florida Statutes 5, 6, 10, 11

Section 101.161, Florida Statutes 2, 6, 8, 10

Section 101.161(1), Florida Statutes..... 4

Section 16.061, Florida Statutes 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(2) 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONT.

PAGE NO.

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article IV, Section 10 2

Article V, Section 3(b)(10) 2

Article X..... 2

Article XI, Section 3 2, 7, 10
